Group insurance coverage 
ceases for all employee at age seventy (70).  The plan shall 
include coverage for accidental death. 

28.05 Vision Care 

Eligible employees shall be provided with vision care coverage 
allowing for one pair of eyeglasses or contact lenses up to two-
hundred-and-seventy-five dollars ($275) in a twenty-four (24) 
month period.  Vision care benefits will be paid for eligible 
employees, their spouses and eligible children, provided that they 
are not enrolled in another comparable plan.  Reimbursement 
shall be provided upon provision of prescription confirmation and